
Directortias <directortias@tecnia.in>

Fwd: Co!laboration for Holistic Youth Development in Universities
GGSIPU NSS Cell <nsscell@ipu.ac.in> Thu, Aug 24, 2023 at 11:30 AM
To: "Dr. M. K. Satyarthi" <mksssrewa@yahoo.co.in>, NSS GGSIPU <priyankabhutani9@gmail.com>, Priyanka Bhutani
<priyanka.b@ipu.ac.in>, "Dr. Gaurav Talan" <gauravtalan@ipu.ac.in>, Ravinder Kumar <ravinderkumar10@gmail.com>,
Deepak Garg <deepak@ipu.ac.in>, Vinita <vinita@ipu.ac.in>, "Dr.Ram Shankar Gupta" <rsgupta@ipu.ac.in>, Dr Sachin
Bharti <drsachin@ipu.ac.in>, shalini.ipusoe@gmail.com, "Dr. Neetu Rani" <neetu_rani@ipu.ac.in>, dr naresh k vats
<drnvats@gmail.com>, Sayan Chatterjee <sayan@ipu.ac.in>, Akhil Das <akhildass@ipu.ac.in>, Ashish Joshi
<ashish.j@ipu.ac.in>, subhash nimanpure <snimanpure@gmail.com>, Nanki Nath <nankinath@ipu.ac.in>, NSS ADGITM
<nss@adgitmdelhi.ac.in>, Dr Sanjay Kumar <director@adgitmdelhi.ac.in>, vikas.v001@gmail.com, "Ms. Dr. Saloni Goel PO
AIE" <nssaie2020@gmail.com>, dr.nilambara_srivastav@aimt.ac.in, "Director Rehab ." <directorrehab@tecnia.in>, Anupama
Gupta <anuguptaag12345@gmail.com>, nss@bcip.ac.in, "Dr. Jayant Sanyal BCIPS" <jayant@bcips.ac.in>, NSS Cell BCIPS
<nssbcips@gmail.com>, "Dr. Arunima Mishra" <arunimamishra@bpitindia.com>, dr.poonamkathuria@gmail.com,
shalinisharmamishra@bpitindia.com, Pooja Mudgil <engineer.pooja90@gmail.com>, mugdha sharma
<mugdha.sharma145@gmail.com>, coedelhi@bharatividyapeeth.edu, dharmender.saini@bharatividyapeeth.edu, "Dr. Anil
kumar" <anilcollegemail@gmail.com>, bvcoend.nss@bharatividyapeeth.edu, NSS BLMCE <nssblmce@gmail.com>,
nssunit@cpj.edu.in, "prof. Dr. J. P. MOHLA CPJCHS" <mohlajp@cpj.edu.in>, NSS CBPACS <nsscbpacs@gmail.com>,
Sakshi Anand <sakshi@dias.ac.in>, dirdmails@gmail.com, brijeshsaini@gmail.com, deepakjims@rediffmail.com, DME NSS
Cell <nss@dme.ac.in>, NSS DSPSR <nss_po@dspsr.in>, Director DSPSR <director@dspsr.in>, Tanya Gupta
<hodbarch@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in>, nss dtc <nss@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in>, Director DTC
<director@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in>, "Ms. Renu PO FIMT" <fimtnss@gmail.com>, NSS Gibs
<nss.gibs@gitarattan.edu.in>, Director <director@gnitipu.in>, "Dr. Charu Sethi GNCE" <gncedelhi@yahoo.com>, "Mr. H.R.
Meena GNDIT" <meenahemraj1970@gmail.com>, GTBIT NSS <nssgtbit@gmail.com>, Brajesh Singh
<brajeshsingh.dce@gmail.com>, IITM <director@iitmipu.ac.in>, nss@iitmipu.ac.in, PRIYANKA INDORIA
<drpriyankaindoria@gmail.com>, IITM-JP <director@iitmjp.ac.in>, drpriyankamurria.iitmdelhi@gmail.com, Preksha Dassani
<preksha9125@gmail.com>, nityakhurana86@gmail.com, neeti1906@gmail.com, "Ms. Nahid Raees IVS"
<nahidraees719@gmail.com>, "NSS JIMS,KALKAJI" <nss.kj@jagannath.org>, "Dr. Manjula Shastri"
<hodbcom.kj@jagannath.org>, nss cell <nss_cell@jimsindia.org>, Hakimudidin Khan JIMS VK Khan
<hakimuddin.khan@jagannath.org>, NSS KHIEAT <nsskiheat@gmail.com>, NSS KRCHE <nsskrche@gmail.com>, "Prof.
Bhavna Agarwal" <director@kccilhe.edu.in>, "Dr.Sunita Singhal" <dr.sunita@kccilhe.edu.in>, events@kccilhe.edu.in, "Dr. K.
K. Garg Principal LLDIMS(Ligaya) LLDIMS" <director.ldims@gmail.com>, nss@lldims.org.in, nss@maims.ac.in,
mait@mait.ac.in, "Dr. Karunapati Tripathi MAIT" <karunapati@gmail.com>, Savita Ahlawat <savita.ahlawat@msit.in>, "Dr.
Vivek Solanki MSI" <drviveksolanki@gmail.com>, "Dr. Vivek Solanki MSI" <viveksolanki@msi-ggsip.org>, "Ms. Deepshikha
Kalra MERI" <deepshikha017@gmail.com>, "Dr. Shubham Agarwal NDIM" <shubhamagarwal@ndimdelhi.in>,
shailendrakumar@ndimdelhi.in, NSS Cell RDIAS <nsscell@rdias.ac.in>, RDIAS RDIAS <admin@rdias.ac.in>, ABHA
KANSAL <abhasiwal@gmail.com>, NSS IPU SGTBIMIT <nssipu.sgtbimit@gmail.com>, "Dr. Sonu Godara Asst.Prof.GGSIPU
Delhi" <godaraseenu@gmail.com>, Ayushee Gupta PO SLCGHE <slcg@stlawrence.in>, Nss Tecnia <nss@tecnia.in>,
vaishaliprasad89@gmail.com, nss tiips <nsstiips@gmail.com>, "Prof. Barkha Bahl TIPS Director" <tips@tips.edu.in>, Aparna
Chaturvedi <chaturvedi.aparna.tirwa@gmail.com>, "Dr. Deepali Saluja TIPS" <deepalisaluja@rediffmail.com>, Isha Setia
<ishasetia94@gmail.com>, Sagrika Uppal <sagrika7.uppal@gmail.com>, Renu Vashisht <renu.vashisht@vips.edu>,
alpna@vips.edu, Sunil Mishra <sunil.mishra@vips.edu>
Cc: Varun Joshi <varun.joshi@ipu.ac.in>, "Dr. Rajesh Kumar" <rajeshkumar@ipu.ac.in>, "Dr. Durgesh Dr. Durgesh Tripathi"
<drdurgeshtripathi@ipu.ac.in>

Dear All,

Please find enclosed UGC Letter for kind information.

----

With Warm Regards,
Prof. Varun Joshi
NSS Program Coordinator,
Professor, USEM
A-002, A-Block, GGSIP University Main Campus
Sector - 16C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078
Contact Details:
011-25302369 (Direct Landline)



9971122817 (M)

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Dr. Anjali <anjali9@ipu.ac.in>
Date: Wed, Aug 23, 2023 at 2:40 PM
Subject: Fwd: Co!laboration for Holistic Youth Development in Universities
To: <nsscell@ipu.ac.in>

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Registrar, GGS Indraprastha University, Delhi <registrar@ipu.ac.in>
Date: Tue, 22 Aug, 2023, 12:32 pm
Subject: Fwd: Co!laboration for Holistic Youth Development in Universities
To: Dr. Anjali <anjali9@ipu.ac.in>, Pushpa Kumari <statistical.planning@ipu.ac.in>

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Website Division <website-ugc@gov.in>
Date: Tue, Aug 22, 2023 at 12:20 PM
Subject: Fwd: Co!laboration for Holistic Youth Development in Universities
To: <registrar@ppup.ac.in>, <registrarpurneauni@gmail.com>, <registrar.raubihar@gmail.com>, <registrar@tmbu.org>,
<brajmar01@gmail.com>, <registrar@vksu-ara.org>, <regr@pu.ac.in>, <vikramnayyar9976@gmail.com>,
<registrar@bilaspuruniversity.ac.in>, Dr Rajesh Hishikar <registrar-duhs@cg.gov.in>, <registrarcgkv2012@gmail.com>,
<registrar@durguniversity.ac.in>, <registrar@hnlu.ac.in>, Ganesh Kumar Nirmam <registrar-igkv.cg@gov.in>,
<registrar@iksv.ac.in>, <registrar@iiitnr.edu.in>, <kulsachiv@ktujm.ac.in>, <mguvvdurg@gmail.com>,
<registrar@pssou.ac.in>, <registrarprsu@gmail.com>, <registrarsua@yahoo.in>, <registrar@bvvjdp.ac.in>,
<registrarsnpv@gmail.com>, <registrar@dpsru.edu.in>, <registrar@dseu.ac.in>, <registrar@dtu.ac.in>,
<registrar@aud.ac.in>, <registrar@ipu.ac.in>, <registrar@igdtuw.ac.in>, <asolanki@iiitd.ac.in>, <registrar@iiitd.ac.in>,
<registrar@nludelhi.ac.in>, <registrar@nsut.ac.in>, <registrar@unigoa.ac.in>, <registrar@msubaroda.ac.in>,
<registrar@aau.in>, <registrar@bknmu.edu.in>, <registrar.bmtu@gmail.com>, <rcu.gujarat@gmail.com>,
<registrar@ddu.ac.in>, <tarunrshah@yahoo.com>
Cc: Hitesh Manik <hitesh.ugc@nic.in>, sosportssection283 <sosportssection283@gmail.com>, Dr. Sunita Siwach Deputy
secretary <ssiwach.ugc@nic.in>

Respected Madam/Sir
                                   Please find attached herewith UGC letter regarding
"Collaboration for Holistic Youth Development in Universities" for your kind
perusal please

With kind regards
UGC-New Delhi
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Prof. Manish R. Joshi
SecretarY
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University Gronts Commission
(Fnn .ierrra, qrad wa+,n)

(Ministry of Educotion, Govt. of lndio)

D.O.No. F.1-2l2023Nouth Affairs(Nss) August 18,2023127 8[tM,1945

Subject: Co!laboration for Holistic Youth Development in Universities

Dear Madam /Sir,

As you may be aware that the Department of Youth Affairs has been diligently working on various
initiatives, such as the National Service Scheme (NSS), National Programme of Youth and Adolescent
Development (NPYAD), National Young Leaders Programmes (NYLP), and Assistance to Scouting and

Guiding within universities and colleges. These programs have played a pivotal role in nurturing leadership
qualities and encouraging the active participation of our young population in nation building. The potential

they have shown in shaping the future leaders of our country is truly remarkable.

Enclosed, please find the National Service Scheme (NSS) Experiential Learning Programme guidelines,
which emphasize the importance of experiential learning and the manifold benefits it can offer to our
students. We earnestly encourage you to review these guidelines and contemplate their wider
implementation within your esteemed university. You are also requested to visit the website of Youth
Affairs http://www.vas.nic.in for further details about the programs.

lf you have any query or require support during the implementation process, please do not hesitate to
reach out to Dr. Sunita Siwach, Joint Secretary, UGC (Sports), at ssiwach.uoc@nic.in

With warm regards,

Yours sincerely,

tsaf&-
(Manish Joshi)

Encl. : As above

Al! the Vice Chancellors of the Universities

{d$elr6 qs'{ qrrf, r{ ftd-r roooz I Bohodur Shoh Zofor Morg, New Delhi-l 10002

Ph., 0ll-23236288123239337 | Fox, 0ll-2323 8858 | E-moil : sery.ug(@nicin


